

82 Selbourne Road | Mareoladal | Randburg | Gauteng Private bag X 79 | Bryanston | 2021 | South Africa +27 11 706 7775

bursar@biprep.co.za

www.britishinternationalcollege.co.za

SCHEDULE OF FEES - 2024

The **non-refundable** minimum initial payment of **R25 000.00 confirms registration** if a place is available and is deducted from the tuition fees payable. As is the norm in international schools, the balance of fees is due and payable in full by the commencement of studies.

Fees		Payment Options			
Stage	Annual Fees	Stage	Before 31 December	Quarterly March, May, July	Monthly February - August
Nursery	R 93 112.00	Nursery	R 86 830.00	R 22 704.00	R 9 730.29
Reception	R 103 252.00	Reception	R 96 209.50	R 26 084.00	R 11 178.86
Stage 1	R 110 796.00	Stage 1	R 103 271.25	R 28 598.67	R 12 256.57
Stage 2	R 113 186.00	Stage 2	R 105 482.00	R 29 395.33	R 12 598.00
Stage 3 Stage 4	R 120 690.00	Stage 3	R 112 419.75	R 31 896.67	R 13 670.00
	R 120 690.00	Stage 4	R 112 419.75	R 31 896.67	R 13 670.00
Stage 5	R 121 770.00	Stage 5	R 113 499.75	R 32 256.67	R 13 824.29
Stage 6	R 128 858.00	Stage 6	R 120 128.00	R 34 619.33	R 14 836.86
Stage 7	R 133 607.00	Stage 7	R 124 472.00	R 36 202.33	R 15 515.29

Fees include all Mandatory Activity Fees, Lunch but exclude books

(i) (v) (vi)

English, Science, Maths £ 23.60

Cambridge Exam Fees are applicable to Stage 6

Cambridge Exam Fees and are paid in **ZAR** at the prevailing exchange rate. Please see Online Student Services for current Rand value.

NOTE:

Exam Fees

1. Payments can be made by credit card, direct deposit or electronic transfer. For our student's safety, cash payments cannot be accepted on campus. In terms of this agreement you undertake to notify British International Preparatory School in writing via email to bursar@biprep.co.za, or otherwise as to all payments made by you or on your behalf. Payments to be made into account of:

British International Preparatory Northriding

: 009 953 : 281 461 651

: Student name and student number

SBZAZAJJ

- 2. The School reserves the right to withhold course and/or exam results and the provision of tuition services should any fees not be settled timeously.
- 3. Interest free credit may be arranged via our student finance partners. This will enable qualifying South African parents or foreign parents associated with a qualifying South African registered company to apply to pay in several instalments (see payment options above) should they wish to do so. Payments to be made per credit agreement. To apply, please consult the Bursar (bursar@biprep.co.za). Terms and conditions apply.
- 4. All discounts apply solely to tuition fees; therefore this excludes exam fees, practical fees and mandatory activity fees.
 - i) 7.5% Early Settlement discount applies if tuition fees are settled in full by 31 December of the previous year.
- ii) 4% Early Settlement discount applies if no credit is applied for and tuition fees are settled in full upon commencement of studies, this being the first day of classes per the academic calendar. For the commencement of studies of new pupils starting after the first day of classes per the academic calendar, this discount applies up to and including the 31 January.
- iii) A sibling discount of 5% of the tuition fee is awarded to the sibling / siblings of registered pupils (Siblings are two or more children having at least one parent in common (per Birth Certificate), provided they live in the same household, and provided the same person is responsible for their accounts).
- iy) The initial payment is due **before** the commencement of studies.
- v) Quarterly payments are calculated subsequent to the minimum initial payment of R 25 000.00. Payments are due by 31 March, 31 May and 31 July.
- vi) Monthly payments are calculated subsequent to the minimum initial payment of R 25 000.00. Payments are due by the last day of each month from February to August.
- 5. Mandatory Activities fee includes costs for all excursions, camps and events per the academic calendar, music, drama and sport skills training.
- 6. Catering fees cover a nutritious dietician approved midday meal provided to all pupils to ensure that their learning for the afternoon session is at optimum levels.
- 7. Transport services, Additional Catering, Sunrise Club (07.00am to 8.00am), Sunset Club (4.00 pm to 5.30 pm), sport, music, language and other skills development outside school hours are invoiced separately by those service providers.